

Colorado Special Districts Property and Liability Pool Comprehensive Crime Certificate Holder Declaration

Master Coverage Policy Number: CCP0037259

Certificate Number: 27C48704-275 Named Member: Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District 2 Inverness Drive E., #200 Englewood, CO 80112 Coverage Period: 1/1/2014 Until Cancelled Billing Period: 1/1/2014 to 1/1/2015

Broker of Record: Denver Agency Company 210 University Blvd, Suite 600 Denver, CO 80206

Covered ERISA Plan:

Coverage, Limits of Insur	Limits:					
Public Employee Di	\$5,000					
- Limit is Per Los						
- Faithful Perforn						
- Officers, Directors, and Trustees						
- Welfare and Pension Plan ERISA Compliance						
if Covered Plan is shown on application						
- Volunteer Workers as Employees						
Forgery or Alteration	\$5,000					
Theft, Disappearance, and Destruction Coverage:						
Inside Premise	\$5,000					
Outside Premis	\$5,000					
Computer and Funds Transfer Fraud Coverage:						
Limits are equal	Limits are equal to Employee Dishonesty Coverage or \$25,000 whichever is less					
Debit, Credit or Charge Card Forgery Coverage:						
Limits are equal	Limits are equal to Employee Dishonesty Coverage or \$25,000 whichever is less					
Money Orders and C	Counterfeit Paper Currency Coverag	e: \$5,000				
Crime Deductible:	\$100					
Contribution:	\$133.31					
Policy Forms:	CR 00260506 Government Crime Policy CR 25070300 Include Specified Directors or CR 25080300 Include Specified Non-Comper CR 25090300 Include Volunteer Workers as CR 25190506 Add Falthful Performance of Di CR 25120300 Include Treasurers or Tax Colic CR 02151104 Colorado Changes CR 25200300 Deblt, Credit or Charge Card F	nsated Officers as Employees Employees uly ectors as Employees				

This Certificate Holder Declaration is made and is mutually accepted by the CSD Pool and the Named Member subject to all terms which are made a part of the Master Comprehensive Crime Policy. This Certificate represents only a brief summary of coverages. Please refer to the Master Policy Document for actual coverage, terms, conditions, and exclusions.

Countersigned by:

Authorized Representative

Thursday, December 12, 2013

Entity ID#; 48704

	CONTRACTOR OF A	G	ERTIFICATE	OF COVERAG	E Certificate	#: 4088		
Administrator Colorado Special Districts Property and Liability Pool POB 1539 Portland, OR 97207-1539				THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OTHER THAN THOSE PROVIDED IN THE COVERAGE DOCUMENT. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE COVERAGE DOCUMENTS LISTED HEREIN. COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE				
				COMPANY A Colorado Special Districts Property and Liability Pool				
NAMED MEMBER Cottonwood Water & Sanitation District			COMPANY B General Reinsurance Corporation					
	2 Inverness Drive E., #200							
Englewood, CO 80112				COMPANY C Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London				
COVERAGES This is to certify that coverage documents listed herein have been issued to the Named Member herein for the Coverage period indicated. Nothwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which the certificate may be issued or may pertain, the coverage afforded by the coverage documents listed herein is subject to all the terms, conditions and exclusions of such coverage documents.								
CO	Type of Coverage	Coverage #	Effective Date	Expiration Date	L	imits		
	General Liability	27C48704-275	1/1/2014	1/1/2015	General Aggregate	Unlimited		
A, B	X Commercial General Liability	* Except that for claims monetary limits of the (Each Occurrence *	\$1,000,000		
	X Public Officials Liability	C.R.S. § 24-10-101, et a further sublimit of (a)	seq., as amended,	apply, there shall be		<u> </u>		
	X Employment Practices X Occurrence							
•	Automobile Liability	27C48704-275	1/1/2014	1/1/2015	Each Occurrence *	\$1,000,000		
А, В	Cabadidad Autor			-	[
	Scheduled Autos							
	X Hired Autos							
	X Non-Owned Autos							
A,	Auto Physical Damage	27C48704-275	1/1/2014	1/1/2015	See below if applicable.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
C	Scheduled Autos					· · · · ·		
	X Hired Autos				P			
А,	Excess Liability	27C48704-275	1/1/2014	1/1/2015	General Aggregate	Unlimited		
В	X Other Than Umbrella Form				Each Occurrence *	\$4,000,000		
	J				•			
Α,	Property	27C48704-275	1/1/2014	1/1/2015	See below if applicable.			
C	X							
	CRIPTION:			I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Evidence of Coverage Only.								
CERT	IFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA	TION:SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBE	D POLICIES BE CANCELLED		
Colo	rado Water Conservation Board		BEFORE T		TE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL			
Attention: S.S. Blondo								
1580 Logan Street, Suite 600								
Denv	/er, CO 80203		ph E. DePaepe	Ja di II	Date: 4/9/2014			
	pray h Widoge							